
2012 NOTRE DAME Women’s SOCCER Quick Facts

General Information
Location..............................................Notre Dame, Indiana 46556
Founded.................................................................................1842
Enrollment.......................... 8,372 (undergraduate) / 11,985 (total)
Nickname.................................................................. Fighting Irish
Colors......................................................................Gold and Blue
Conference.......................................BIG EAST (National Division)
Home Facility (capacity)........................... Alumni Stadium (2,500)
	 Press Box Phone.............................................. (574) 631-8551
President........................................... Rev. John I. Jenkins, C.S.C.
Vice President/Director of Athletics.......................Jack Swarbrick
Associate AD/Women’s Soccer Administrator........... Mike Harrity
Athletics Ticket Office Phone ............................... (574) 631-7356

Coaching Staff
Head Coach....................Randy Waldrum (Midwestern State ’81)
	 Record at Notre Dame............. 263-44-14 (.841) / 14th season
	 Career Record (women)........... 370-94-26 (.782) / 23rd season
	 Career Record (overall).......... 446-149-33 (.736) / 31st season
Assistant Coach.............................Dawn Greathouse (Baylor ’01)
Assistant Coach......................Ken Nuber (Saint Francis, Ind. ’93)
Coordinator of Soccer Operations... Jeannette Boudway (DePaul ’01)

Athletic Media Relations Staff
Senior Associate AD/Media Relations........................John Heisler
Assistant AD/Media Relations........................Bernadette Cafarelli
Director of Football Media Relations..........................Brian Hardin
Associate Athletic Media Relations Director...............Tim Connor
Associate Athletic Media Relations Director (WSoc)........Chris Masters
	 Office Phone................................................... (574) 631-8032
	 Cell Phone....................................................... (574) 532-4166
	 Fax.................................................................... (574) 631-7941
	 E-Mail........................................................ masters.5@nd.edu
	 Twitter..........................................................@NDsoccernews
Assistant Athletic Media Relations Director.........Michael Bertsch
Assistant Athletic Media Relations Director...............Sean Carroll
Assistant Athletic Media Relations Director...............Alan George
Athletic Media Relations Assistant............................ Russell Dorn
Athletic Media Relations Assistant.............................. Tony Jones
Mailing Address......... C112 Joyce Center, Notre Dame, IN 46556
Athletics Web Site/Twitter Page....... www.UND.com/@UND_com

Women’s Soccer History
Seasons of Women’s Soccer................................... entering 25th
First Season of Women’s Soccer (record)................ 1988 (13-6-1)
All-Time Record................................................... 463-82-25 (.834)
	 Record at home................................................ 272-25-5 (.909)
	 Record in BIG EAST (regular season only)....... 138-10-8 (.910)
NCAA Championship Appearances...........................................19
	 Most Recent Finish...................................... First Round (2011)
	 Best Finish................. National Champions (1995, 2004, 2010)

2011 Season In Review
Overall Record.....................................................................10-8-3
BIG EAST Record (finish)..................6-3-2 (3rd/National Division)
BIG EAST Championship Results............................... Semifinalist
		  def. Marquette (1-0), quarterfinals
		  lost to Louisville (1-2), semifinals
Postseason....................................................... NCAA First Round
		  lost to Illinois (0-1), first round
Final NSCAA/Soccer America Poll Rankings............... not ranked

2012 Outlook Information
Starters Returning/Lost............................................................ 6/5
Monogram Winners Returning/Lost....................................... 10/9
Newcomers................................................................................12
Percentage of Goals Returning........................... 22.7% (10 of 44)
Percentage of Assists Returning......................... 48.9% (22 of 45)
Percentage of Points Returning........................ 31.6% (42 of 133)
Captains..................................................................................TBA

Top Players Returning (2011 stats/honors listed unless noted)
Lauren Bohaboy*..................... 5-8, So., F, 6G-3A, 15 pts, 1 GWG
	 BIG EAST All-Rookie Team
Maddie Fox***....5-8, Sr., GK, 8-5-3, 0.83 GAA, .818 SV%, 4 ShO
	 Led BIG EAST in overall save percentage, second in overall GAA
Mandy Laddish**.....................................5-7, Jr., M, 1G-7A, 9 pts
	 2nd tm all-BIG EAST/’10 Soccer America Freshman All-America Team
Elizabeth Tucker**....................................5-6, Jr., M, 1G-5A, 7 pts
	 ’10 3rd tm all-BIG EAST/’10 BIG EAST All-Rookie Team

Top Players Graduated (career stats/honors listed)
Courtney Barg****..........................5-5, M, 5G-7A, 17 pts, 3 GWG
	 ’10 College Cup All-Tourn/’09 1st-tm All-Am/’09 BE Midfielder of Year
Melissa Henderson****............ 5-8, F, 70G-26A, 166 pts, 24 GWG
	 ’10 Hermann Trophy runner-up/’10 Honda Sports Award recipient/ 

2x All-American/4x all-region/4x all-conference/’10 BE Offensive POY
Jessica Schuveiller****................. 5-8, D, 10G-8A, 28 pts, 6 GWG
	 3x all-region/3x all-conf/’10 College Cup Most Outstanding Defensive Player

Incoming Freshmen
Charlotte Anderson..... 5-7, D, Pasadena, Calif. (Mayfield Senior School)
Stephanie Campo...................5-7, D, Basking Ridge, N.J. (Ridge)
Anna Maria Gilbertson..........................5-8, F, Davis, Calif. (Davis)
Elyse Hight...........6-0, GK, Edmond, Okla. (Bishop McGuinness)
Riley McCurrie...........................5-4, M/F, Irvine, Calif. (University)
Katie Naughton..............5-10, D, Elk Grove Village, Ill. (Elk Grove)
Cari Roccaro......................5-7, F/M/D, East Islip, N.Y. (East Islip)
Mary Schwappach.................... 5-10, M/F, Denver, Colo. (Mullen)
Crystal Thomas....................5-3, F, Elgin, Ill. (Wheaton Academy)
Brittany Von Rueden....5-11, D, Mequon, Wis. (Divine Savior Holy Angels)
Naomi Willett.........5-7, GK, San Clemente, Calif. (San Clemente)
Glory Williams................... 5-8, M, Dallas, Texas (Lake Highlands)
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2012 NOTRE DAME Women’s SOCCER ROSTERS

Numerical Roster
	No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Yr.	 Hometown (High School)
	 0	 Jennifer Jasper	 GK	 5-8	 So.	 Fort Worth, Texas (Trinity Valley School)
	 1	 Sarah Voigt*	 GK	 5-10	 So.	 Middleburg, Fla. (St. John’s Country Day School)
	 2	 Mandy Laddish**	 M	 5-7	 Jr.	 Lee’s Summit, Mo. (Lee’s Summit)
	 3	 Maddie Fox***	 GK	 5-8	 Sr.	 San Jose, Calif. (Leigh)
	 4	 Stephanie Campo	 D	 5-7	 Fr.	 Basking Ridge, N.J. (Ridge)
	 5	 Cari Roccaro	 F/M/D	 5-7	 Fr.	 East Islip, N.Y. (East Islip)
	 6	 Anna Maria Gilbertson	 F	 5-8	 Fr.	 Davis, Calif. (Davis)
	 7	 Rebecca Twining**	 F/M	 5-4	 Jr.	 Houston, Texas (Second Baptist School)
	 8	 Elizabeth Tucker**	 M	 5-6	 Jr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Bishop Kenny)
	 9	 Lauren Bohaboy*	 F	 5-8	 So.	 Mission Viejo, Calif. (Santa Margarita)
	 10	 Glory Williams	 M	 5-8	 Fr.	 Dallas, Texas (Lake Highlands)
	 11	 Sammy Scofield*	 M/D	 5-7	 So.	 Geneva, Ill. (Geneva)
	 12	 Mary Schwappach	 M/F	 5-10	 Fr.	 Denver, Colo. (Mullen)
	 15	 Karin Simonian*	 M/F	 5-2	 So.	 Westbury, N.Y. (W.T. Clarke)
	 17	 Taylor Schneider*	 D/M	 5-6	 So.	 Southlake, Texas (Carroll Senior)
	 18	 Elizabeth Wilson	 D	 5-9	 Jr.	 Kansas City, Mo. (St. Teresa’s Academy)
	 21	 Brittany Von Rueden	 D	 5-11	 Fr.	 Mequon, Wis. (Divine Savior Holy Angels)
	 22	 Crystal Thomas	 F	 5-3	 Fr.	 Elgin, Ill. (Wheaton Academy)
	 23	 Jazmin Hall***	 D	 5-3	 Sr.	 Highland Village, Texas (Marcus)
	 24	 Katie Naughton	 D	 5-10	 Fr.	 Elk Grove Village, Ill. (Elk Grove)
	 25	 Nicole Rodriguez	 M	 5-6	 Jr.	 Avon, Conn. (The Master’s School)
	 26	 Charlotte Anderson	 D	 5-7	 Fr.	 Pasadena, Calif. (Mayfield Senior School)
	 27	 Riley McCurrie	 M/F	 5-4	 Fr.	 Irvine, Calif. (University)
	 28	 Nicole Borner	 M	 5-5	 Sr.	 Pendleton, N.Y. (Starpoint)
	 29	 Tayler Turner	 F	 5-6	 Jr.	 Granger, Ind. (South Bend St. Joseph’s)
	 30	 Elyse Hight	 GK	 6-0	 Fr.	 Edmond, Okla. (Bishop McGuinness)
	 31	 Naomi Willett	 GK	 5-7	 Fr.	 San Clemente, Calif. (San Clemente)
(C) - team captain  //  * - indicates number of monograms earned

Coaching Staff
Name	 Position	 Year at ND	 Alma Mater
Randy Waldrum	 Head Coach	 14th	 Midwestern State ’81
Dawn Greathouse	 Assistant Coach	 10th	 Baylor ’01
Ken Nuber	 Assistant Coach	 5th	 Saint Francis (Ind.) ’93
Jeannette Boudway	 Coordinator of Operations	 5th	 DePaul ’01

Pronunciation Guide
Lauren Bohaboy	 BOWE-uh-boy
Jeannette Boudway	 BOOD-way
Stephanie Campo	 CAMP-oh
Cari Roccaro	 CARE-e row-CA-row
Mary Schwappach	 SHWA-pock
Sammy Scofield	 SKOH-field
Karin Simonian	 sih-MOE-knee-un
Rebecca Twining	 TWY-ning
Sarah Voigt	 VOIT
Brittany Von Rueden	 REE-den
Naomi Willett	 WILL-it

By Class
Seniors................................................. 3

Juniors.................................................. 6

Sophomores......................................... 6

Freshmen............................................ 12

By Position
Forwards.............................................. 9

Midfielders.......................................... 12

Defenders............................................. 9

Goalkeepers......................................... 5
NOTE: some players listed at more than one position

By State/Province
California.............................................. 6

Texas.................................................... 5

Illinois.................................................... 3

New York.............................................. 3

Florida................................................... 2

Missouri................................................ 2

Colorado............................................... 1

Connecticut.......................................... 1

Indiana.................................................. 1

New Jersey........................................... 1

Oklahoma............................................. 1

Wisconsin............................................. 1

By Height
6-0................................................. Hight

5-11.....................................Von Rueden

5-10....... Naughton, Schwappach, Voigt

5-9................................................Wilson

5-8................ Bohaboy, Fox, Gilbertson,

		  Jasper, Williams

5-7............. Anderson, Campo, Laddish,

		  Roccaro, Scofield, Willett

5-6.......................Rodriguez, Schneider,

	 .....................................Tucker, Turner

5-5............................................... Borner

5-4............................. McCurrie, Twining

5-3.....................................Hall, Thomas

5-2........................................... Simonian
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0-0-0 / 0-0-0 BIG EAST
A10 Virginia (exhib.)1 1:00 ET
A12 Baylor (exhib.)1 1:00 ET
A17 @ Wisconsin 7:00 CT
A24 @ Tulsa 7:30 CT

A26 East Carolina 1:00 ET
A31 Santa Clara2 7:30 ET
S2 North Carolina2 1:30 ET
S7 @ Portland3 7:00 PT
S9 vs. Washington3 Noon PT

S14 • Louisville 4:00 ET
S16 • Cincinnati 1:00 ET
S21 • Pittsburgh 7:30 ET
S23 Oakland 1:00 ET
S28 • @ Providence 3:00 ET
S30 • @ Connecticut Noon ET

O5 • Seton Hall 7:30 ET
O7 • Rutgers 1:00 ET
O12 • @ Georgetown 3:00 ET
O14 • @ Villanova Noon ET
O19 • @ DePaul 3:00 CT
O25 BIG EAST First Round4 TBA
O28 BIG EAST Quarterfinals4 TBA
N2 BIG EAST Semifinals4 TBA
N4 BIG EAST Final4 TBA
N9 NCAA First Round5 TBA
N16 NCAA Second Round5 TBA
N18 NCAA Third Round5 TBA
N23 NCAA Quarterfinals5 TBA
N30 NCAA College Cup Semifinals6 TBA
D2 NCAA College Cup Final6 TBA

• = BIG EAST Conference match
1 = To be played at ND Practice Field (free admission)
2 = Notre Dame adidas Invitational (Notre Dame, Ind.)
3 = Nike Showcase (Portland, Ore.)
4 = BIG EAST Championship (semifinals/final at Storrs, Conn.)
5 = NCAA Championship (matches played at campus sites)
6 = NCAA Women’s College Cup (San Diego, Calif.)

NOTE: Selected home matches not scheduled for commercial 
TV broadcast tentatively scheduled to be webcast live at 
www.UND.com (full webcast schedule TBA).

Home matches are shown in boldface and will be played at 
Alumni Stadium (capacity 2,500) except when noted

Dates and times subject to change

Tickets are available through the Notre Dame Murnane Family 
Athletics Ticket Office, located at Gate 9 of Purcell Pavilion at the 
Joyce Center (open weekdays from 9 a.m.-5 p.m. ET), by calling 
(574) 631-7356, going on-line to UND.com/tickets, or visiting the 
Alumni Stadium box office on match day.

2012 NOTRE DAME Women’s SOCCER ROSTERS

Alphabetical Roster
	No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Yr.	 Hometown (High School)
	 26	 Charlotte Anderson	 D	 5-7	 Fr.	 Pasadena, Calif. (Mayfield Senior School)
	 9	 Lauren Bohaboy*	 F	 5-8	 So.	 Mission Viejo, Calif. (Santa Margarita)
	 28	 Nicole Borner	 M	 5-5	 Sr.	 Pendleton, N.Y. (Starpoint)
	 4	 Stephanie Campo	 D	 5-7	 Fr.	 Basking Ridge, N.J. (Ridge)
	 3	 Maddie Fox***	 GK	 5-8	 Sr.	 San Jose, Calif. (Leigh)
	 6	 Anna Maria Gilbertson	 F	 5-8	 Fr.	 Davis, Calif. (Davis)
	 23	 Jazmin Hall***	 D	 5-3	 Sr.	 Highland Village, Texas (Marcus)
	 30	 Elyse Hight	 GK	 6-0	 Fr.	 Edmond, Okla. (Bishop McGuinness)
	 0	 Jennifer Jasper	 GK	 5-8	 So.	 Fort Worth, Texas (Trinity Valley School)
	 2	 Mandy Laddish**	 M	 5-7	 Jr.	 Lee’s Summit, Mo. (Lee’s Summit)
	 27	 Riley McCurrie	 M/F	 5-4	 Fr.	 Irvine, Calif. (University)
	 24	 Katie Naughton	 D	 5-10	 Fr.	 Elk Grove Village, Ill. (Elk Grove)
	 5	 Cari Roccaro	 F/M/D	 5-7	 Fr.	 East Islip, N.Y. (East Islip)
	 25	 Nicole Rodriguez	 M	 5-6	 Jr.	 Avon, Conn. (The Master’s School)
	 17	 Taylor Schneider*	 D/M	 5-6	 So.	 Southlake, Texas (Carroll Senior)
	 12	 Mary Schwappach	 M/F	 5-10	 Fr.	 Denver, Colo. (Mullen)
	 11	 Sammy Scofield*	 M/D	 5-7	 So.	 Geneva, Ill. (Geneva)
	 15	 Karin Simonian*	 M/F	 5-2	 So.	 Westbury, N.Y. (W.T. Clarke)
	 22	 Crystal Thomas	 F	 5-3	 Fr.	 Elgin, Ill. (Wheaton Academy)
	 8	 Elizabeth Tucker**	 M	 5-6	 Jr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Bishop Kenny)
	 29	 Tayler Turner	 F	 5-6	 Jr.	 Granger, Ind. (South Bend St. Joseph’s)
	 7	 Rebecca Twining**	 F/M	 5-4	 Jr.	 Houston, Texas (Second Baptist School)
	 1	 Sarah Voigt*	 GK	 5-10	 So.	 Middleburg, Fla. (St. John’s Country Day School)
	 21	 Brittany Von Rueden	 D	 5-11	 Fr.	 Mequon, Wis. (Divine Savior Holy Angels)
	 31	 Naomi Willett	 GK	 5-7	 Fr.	 San Clemente, Calif. (San Clemente)
	 10	 Glory Williams	 M	 5-8	 Fr.	 Dallas, Texas (Lake Highlands)
	 18	 Elizabeth Wilson	 D	 5-9	 Jr.	 Kansas City, Mo. (St. Teresa’s Academy)
(C) - team captain  //  * - indicates number of monograms earned

Coaching Staff
Name	 Position	 Year at ND	 Alma Mater
Randy Waldrum	 Head Coach	 14th	 Midwestern State ’81
Dawn Greathouse	 Assistant Coach	 10th	 Baylor ’01
Ken Nuber	 Assistant Coach	 5th	 Saint Francis (Ind.) ’93
Jeannette Boudway	 Coordinator of Operations	 5th	 DePaul ’01

Pronunciation Guide
Lauren Bohaboy	 BOWE-uh-boy
Jeannette Boudway	 BOOD-way
Stephanie Campo	 CAMP-oh
Cari Roccaro	 CARE-e row-CA-row
Mary Schwappach	 SHWA-pock
Sammy Scofield	 SKOH-field
Karin Simonian	 sih-MOE-knee-un
Rebecca Twining	 TWY-ning
Sarah Voigt	 VOIT
Brittany Von Rueden	 REE-den
Naomi Willett	 WILL-it
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